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ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE AGENDA 
ROOM 123, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 
DISTRIBUTION MEETING March 14, 2022 

FORMAL OR INFORMAL RESPONSE DUE AT March 21, 2022 Meeting 

* Agenda Only
+ Agenda and Petition
& Agenda and Plat
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Administrative Law Judge, Commissioner (Paul M. Mayhew), MS #4103, 
dwiley@baltimorecountymd.gov; dmignon@baltimorecountymd.gov 
PAI, Zoning Review H.O. Hearing File (Kristen Lewis), klewis@baltimorecountymd.gov 
PAI, Zoning Review DRC/ZAC Meeting File (Jeff Perlow), JPerlow@baltimorecountymd.gov 
PAI, Development Management (Lloyd Moxley), MS# 1105, lmoxley@baltimorecountymd.gov 
PAI, Code Enforcement (Lisa Henson), MS# 1105, lhenson@baltimorecountymd.go 
PAI, Building Inspection (Matt Gawel), mg@baltimorecountymd.gov 
Economic Development Commission, Business Develop. (Stanley Jacobs), MS# 4300, 
sjacobs@baltimorecountymd.gov 
Highways (Tom Hargis), MS #1003 thargis@baltimorecountymd.gov 
Neighborhood Improvements (Marcia Williams), MS #4201, 
myneighborhoodimprovment@baltimorecountymd.gov 
County Council, District 3, (Tom Bostwick), MS #2201, council1@baltimorecountymd.gov 
tbostwick@baltimorecountymd.gov 
Mike Ruby (Newspaper), mildmanneredcomm@aol.com 
People's Counsel, rwheatley@baltimorecountymd.gov 
IF CRITICAL AREA, Maryland Office of Planning (Joseph Griffiths), joseph.griffiths@maryland.gov 
Kathy Are, kare@baltimorecountymd.gov 
State Highway Administration, Access Permits Division (Steven Autry), SAutry@mdot.maryland.gov 
Fire Department (Inspector Muddiman), MS# 1102F, dmuddiman@baltimorecountymd.gov 
PAI, Development Plans Review (Vishnu Desai), vdesai@baltimorecountymd.gov 
People's Counsel (Peter Zimmerman), MS #4204 pzimmerman@baltimorecountymd.gov 
Planning Office (Jenifer Nugent), MS# 4101, jnugent@baltimorecountymd.gov; Henry Ayakwah 
hayakwah@baltimorecountymd.gov; Taylor Bensley tbensley@baltimorecountymd.gov 
DEPS (Jeff Livingston)-2 copies of each, MS# 1319, jlivingston@baltimorecountymd.gov; 
Steve Ford, sford@baltimorecountymd.gov 
IF FLOODPLAIN, Maryland Department of the Environment, kevin.wagner@maryland.gov 
Public Works (Terry Curtis), MS #1315, tcurtis@baltimorecountymd.gov 
IF ELDERLY HOUSING, Community Development, MS #1102M 
IF TOWER, Tower Coordinator, c/o OIT, MS #2007 
IF HELICOPTER, Police Department, Aviation Unit (Officer Taylor or Sgt. Wines) 
IF PAWN SHOP, Police Department, Burglary/Pawn Unit (Det. Kropfelder), MS #1102E 

The attached information is being forwarded to you for comment. Your comments should reflect any 
conflicts with the codes, standards, or regulations of your office or department. Development 
representatives that attend the meeting should be prepared to submit their agency's response as 
either "no comment", "written comment" or "more review time required" within one week at the next 
meeting. If no written response is received within two weeks, it is assumed that your agency has "no 
comment". All written comments must reference the ZAC item number. All comments received will 
be compiled and included in the zoning/development file for review and consideration by the hearing 
officer during the course of the upcoming zoning/development hearing. 

If your agency or section is not represented at the meeting, you should return your written comments 
to the Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM), Room 111, County Office 
Building, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD 21204 (Mail Stop #1105), Attention: Kristen 
Lewis 

If you have any questions regarding a particular zoning petition, please contact the Zoning Review 
Planner (see initials after item number) at 410-887-3391. 
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